I.10
Heat recovery
units
GTDHR Infinite
HRU with efficiency ≥ 75%
Counterflow
Qv ≤ 4500 m³/h
Horizontal

◼ External display E3-DSP
◼ Amplifier EO-R230K
Order example
GTDHR 9023 IBCL-L
Explanation
GTDHR = Type heat recovery unit
9023 = Size 6
I = Infinite
BC = With water heater
BE = With electrical heater
L = LOBBY EC
D = DIVA EC
M = MAC2 EC
Q = QUATRO EC
I.10
Heat recovery
units
WWW.ULTIMAIR.NLI.10 GTDHR Infinite 2/5 - 2023/11/1 - EN
L = Configuration (configuration P only available on demand)
◼ Pab [W] * = Absorbed power per fan
◼ Lpa @ 4m = Sound pressure level in free field with inlets and outlets connected
Technical data
Qv,max [m³/h] Ps,max @ Qv,max [Pa] U [V] PF [W] PEPH [kW] PEPoH [kW] Imax [A] tm [°C] to [°C] IP Lpa @ 4m [dB(A)]
GTDHR Infinite BC 9008 800* 250* 1 x 230 2 x 220 2.50 - 14.30 60 -20 IP44 32
GTDHR Infinite BC 9010 980* 500* 1 x 230 2 x 485 3.75 - 22.50 60 -20 IP54 37
GTDHR Infinite BC 9016 1550* 400* 3 x 400 2 x 900 5.25 - 15.40 40 -20 IP54 39
GTDHR Infinite BC 9023 2300* 350* 3 x 400 2 x 900 6.75 - 17.50 40 -20 IP54 43
GTDHR Infinite BC 9035 3500* 700* 3 x 400 2 x 2500 8.25 - 19.90 40 -20 IP54 44
GTDHR Infinite BE 9008 025 800* 250* 1 x 230 2 x 220 2.50 2.50 25.20 60 -20 IP44 32
GTDHR Infinite BE 9010 025 980* 500* 1 x 230 2 x 485 3.75 2.50 33.40 60 -20 IP54 37
GTDHR Infinite BE 9016 052 1550* 400* 3 x 400 2 x 900 5.25 5.25 23 40 -20 IP54 39
GTDHR Infinite BE 9023 067 2300* 350* 3 x 400 2 x 900 6.75 6.75 27.20 40 -20 IP54 43
GTDHR Infinite BE 9035
067
3500* 475* 3 x 400 2 x 2500
8.25 6.75 29.60
40 -20 IP54 44137 8.25 13.50 39.40
*Fancurve is adjustable by means of the integrated regulation.
◼ PF = Fan power
◼ PEPH = Power electrical pre-heater
◼ PEPoH = Power electrical post-heater
◼ tm = maximum air temperature
◼ to = minimum operating temperature
◼ Lpa @ 4m = Sound pressure level at 4 m
I.10
Heat recovery
units
WWW.ULTIMAIR.NLI.10 GTDHR Infinite 3/5 - 2023/11/1 - EN
Technical data water coil
Twr [°C/°C] Ta,i [°C] * Qv,a [m³/h]
300 400 500 600 700 800
GTDHR 9008 IBC
80/60
11 P [kW]/ Ta,o [°C] 4.5 / 54 5.5 / 50.9 6.4 / 48.2 7.1 / 45 7.9 / 44 8.6 / 42